### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bristol-Myers Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc.		02/14/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lantheus Medical Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	345 Park Ave.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78929561	ABLAVAR
Serial Number:	78464010	ABLAVAR
Serial Number:	77013614	ACERVANZ
Serial Number:	77013633	BEZREZ
Serial Number:	77015342	BRILVIZ
Serial Number:	78432072	ENVASCEND
Serial Number:	77015343	FYDRESO
Serial Number:	77015344	ONVUSAV
Serial Number:	78432119	RECEPAA
Serial Number:	78464007	SPANTRIA
Serial Number:	77015345	VIZLUMIC
Serial Number:	77015346	VIZLUMIV
Registration Number:	1484982	CARDIOLITE
Registration Number:	2478324	DEFINITY

REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0264

900100936

Registration Number:	3276023	INNOVATORS AT HEART
Registration Number:	3127726	INTELLIPIN
Registration Number:	2276361	MIRALUMA
Registration Number:	1496535	NEUROLITE
Serial Number:	77149135	UDS RADIOPHARMACY
Registration Number:	3129463	SPOTLIGHT ON CONTRAST
Registration Number:	1812837	TECHNELITE
Registration Number:	1812836	TECHNELITE
Registration Number:	2628446	VIALMIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS R. WOLF

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0469.40000US00/DRW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
Signature:	/drw/
Date:	03/07/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=N0469.NameChangeDoc#page1.tif source=N0469.NameChangeDoc#page2.tif source=N0469.NameChangeDoc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0265



PAGE I

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB
MEDICAL IMAGING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRISTOL-MYERS
SQUIBB MEDICAL IMAGING, INC." TO "LANTHEUS MEDICAL IMAGING,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 2008, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3098309 8100

080163767

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6384494

DATE: 02-14-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0266

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:09 PM 02/14/2008 FILED 05:05 PM 02/14/2008 SRV 080163767 - 3098309 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB MEDICAL IMAGING, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

February 14, 2008

Bristol-Myers Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety, so that, as amended and restated, said Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is:

LANTHEUS MEDICAL IMAGING, INC."

2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 of the DGCL.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0267 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on behalf of the Corporation, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of the date first written above.

Name: Donald Kiepert

Title: President

NY2:UB04719\01\U3JFB02LDOC\18866.00\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003734 FRAME: 0268

**RECORDED: 03/07/2008**